The new eCitaro.
Technical information.
2
530
530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
eCitaro (C 628.631-13)
eCitaro (C 628.630-13)
Model designations
3
530
530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
HAUPTBAHNHOF530
eCitaro G (C 628.641-13)
eCitaro G (C 628.640-13)
4
* design axle weight ratings (average speed up to 40 km/h)	 ** Front axle loaded to 8 t, tyre size 315/60 R 22.5
eCitaro, 2 doors eCitaro, 3 doors eCitaro G, 3 doors eCitaro G, 4 doors
Vehicle length 12,135 mm 12,135 mm 18,125 mm 18,125 mm
Vehicle width/Vehicle width (incl. mirrors) 2,550/2,950 mm 2,550/2,950 mm 2,550/2,950 mm 2,550/2,950 mm
Vehicle height (max. vehicle height results from customer-specific antennas) 3,400 mm 3,400 mm 3,400 mm 3,400 mm
Wheelbase, front axle-drive axle 5,900 mm 5,900 mm -- --
Wheelbase, front axle-centre axle -- -- 5,900 mm 5,900 mm
Wheelbase, centre axle-drive axle -- -- 5,990 mm 5,990 mm
Front/rear overhang 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm 2,805/3,430 mm
Angle of approach/departure 7°/7° 7°/7° 7°/7° 7°/7°
Tyre size 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5 275/70 R 22.5
Total passenger carrying capacity (ECE R107)
- Vehicle with 6 batteries (Standard) 1/93 (Standard) 1/90 1/93 1/90
- Vehicle with 8 batteries 1/88 1/85 1/88 1/85
- Vehicle with 10 batteries** 1/89 1/88 (Standard) 1/145 (Standard) 1/145
- Vehicle with 12 batteries** 1/80 1/78 1/136 1/136
Seats (standard) 29 26 45 41
Boarding height, door 1—4  320/320/--/-- mm  320/320/320/-- mm  320/320/320/-- mm  320/320/320/320 mm
Standing height front/rear 2,313/2,021 mm 2,313/2,021 mm 2,313/2,021 mm 2,313/2,021 mm
Height of floor above road surface 370 mm 370 mm 370 mm 370 mm
Waistline height (above floor) 952 mm 952 mm 952 mm 952 mm
Load capacity, batteries NMC Wave 1, 6/8/10/12 pcs. 146/194/243/292 kWh 146/194/243/292 kWh --/--/243/292 kWh --/--/243/292 kWh
Load capacity, batteries NMC Wave 2, 6/8/10/12 pcs. 198/264/330/396 kWh 198/264/330/396 kWh --/--/330/396 kWh --/--/330/396 kWh
Load capacity, Solid state battery, 4/5/6/7 pcs. 252/315/378/441 kWh 252/315/378/441 kWh --/--/378/441 kWh --/--/378/441 kWh
Gross vehicle weight 20,000 kg 20,000 kg 20,000 kg 20,000 kg
Axle loads, max. permissible*
- Front axle 8,000 kg 8,000 kg 8,000 kg 8,000 kg
- Centre axle -- -- 10,000 kg 10,000 kg
- Drive axle 13,000 kg 13,000 kg 13,000 kg 13,000 kg
Dimensions and weights
5
A C B
F
D
E
54°
A C
B
F
D
E
m
n
eCitaro, 2/3 doors eCitaro G, 3/4 doors
A: Front overhang 2,805 mm 2,805 mm
B: Rear overhang 3,430 mm 3,430 mm
C: Wheelbase 5,900 mm 5,900 mm
m+n: Wheelbase, centre axle — drive axle -- 5,990 mm
D: Minimum turning circle 21,214 mm 22,928 mm
E: Minimum track circle 17,058 mm 19,160 mm
F: Swept annular width — minimum turning circle 6,803 mm 7,478 mm
D: BOKraft turning circle 25,000 mm 25,000 mm
F: BOKraft swept annular width 5,851 mm 6,791 mm
F: Maximum permissible swept annular width according to BOKraft 7,200 mm 7,200 mm
Maximum front axle turning angle, inside/outside wheel 53°/46° 47/38°